# 505692227 09/26/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5739037

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JIM KRATOCHVIL	09/26/2019			
JOSHUA KRATOCHVIL	09/26/2019			
MATTHEW HARTIG			09/26/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	IRD G	ROUP, INC.		
Street Address:	2138 1	2138 N. 6TH AVE		
City:	EVAN	EVANSVILLE		
State/Country:		INDIANA		
Postal Code:	47710			
Application Number:		16583559		
	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Phone:		8124924478		
		rick@ipsolutionslaw.com C. RICHARD MARTIN		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		318 MAIN ST., STE. 503		
Address Line 4:		EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47708		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		C. RICHARD MARTIN		
SIGNATURE:		/C. Richard Martin/		
		09/26/2019		
DATE SIGNED:		00/20/2010		

#### UTILITY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Jim Kratochvil	Joshua Kratochvil	Matthew H
2120 Kratochvil Ln.	6440 Lively Ln.	5709 Calle
Evansville, IN 47720	Evansville, IN 47720	Evansville,

Matthew Hartig 5709 Calle Las Colinas Evansville, IN 47710

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

IRD Group, Inc. 2138 N. 6th Ave. Evansville, IN 47710

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: **SECURITY REVOLVING DOOR ASSEMBLY**, for which a United States Patent Application was executed on even date herewith, and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement.

(1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii)all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention.

(2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

(3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

#### 8

### PATENT REEL: 050499 FRAME: 0811

(4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of MARTIN IP LAW GROUP of Evansville, Indiana, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Date: 9/22/19

Inventor:

JIM KRATOCHVIL

Date: <u>9/26/19</u>

Inventor: JOSHUA KRATOCHVIL

Date: 9-26-19

**RECORDED: 09/26/2019** 

Inventor: Mat Houton MATTHEW HARTIG

2